Royal 3inc.

Bill to: COYOTE LOGISTICS , LLC 191 E.DEERPATH ROAD, Lake Forest, IL, 60045 Invoice Date: 01/22/2024 Invoice #: 30567811 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/22/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/17/2024		2971 SHOP RD Columbia, SC 29209- 4610 - 8940 DUPONT RD Washington, WV 26181			
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Т	OTAL	
\$1	1,000.00	Ï

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



## Rate Confirmation <sup>So</sup> Load 30567811

Send invoices to: CarrierInvoices@coyote.com 960 Northpoint Parkway Suite 150 Alpharetta, GA 30005

### 877-6COYOTE (877-626-9683)

Cust Requi	irements	Booked By		Get Coyo	teGO Today!
Equipment	Van, 53'	Jared Soderholm		Dispatch	
Pre Cooled Tem	p None	Jared.Soderholm@coyote.com		<ul> <li>Send updates</li> </ul>	Available for An-
Load Temp	None	Phone: +1 (773) 365 6497	-2	Check in	droid or iPhone, at App Store or
Tarps	NA	x2228		<ul> <li>Submit paperwork</li> </ul>	Google Play
Value	\$100,000	Fax: +1 (773) 365 7804			

### Load Requirements

Tech Tracking Required Seal

### **Equipment Requirements**

N/A

### Notes

All Van/Container loads MUST be sealed at origin either by shipper or driver with a seal number noted on bill of lading. The driver is responsible for re-sealing the trailer after each pickup/drop on a multi-stop shipment. In the event a shipment that was sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop arrives at the destination with a tampered seal or without the seal intact then (i) the Carrier shall be liable for any shortage or damage claims with respect to such shipment and (ii) the shipper shall have the right, in its sole discretion, to deem the entire shipment damaged, adulterated/contaminated and unsalvageable, without the need for any inspection and the Carrier shall be liable for the full value of the shipment. Carrier is required to weigh shipment within 50 miles of departing each shipper. If carrier fails to weigh shipment within 50 miles of departing each shipper. If carrier fails to weigh shipment within 50 miles of departing each shipper requirements at the facility. All drivers must wear masks or facial coverings to the extent required by laws or facilities. **Carrier must be in full compliance with the Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA), if applicable. By accepting the shipment, Carrier agrees that the driver has consented to receiving text messages and/or phone calls from or on behalf of Coyote.** 

Approval for payment of detention is contingent upon the following eligibility requirements:

- 1) Carrier must report facility departure time and total detention hours within 24 hours of shipment delivery at the final facility.
- 2) Carrier must provide proof of the on time arrival and departure times in the form of a BOL or other shipping document with arrival and departure times notated by facility within 24 hours of shipment delivery at final facility.

### **Route Directions**

Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper herein are being provided for convenience only, and the Carrier may choose the route.

### Signature Line

By signing below, Zigi Freight Inc agrees to the terms and conditions set forth below and provided herewith, if any.



# **Rate Confirmation**

## Stop 1: Pick Up

Stop 1: Pick Up							
Pick Up 8000007993 Numbers Confirmation None Numbers			Appointmen Wed 01/17, at 11:00		lled For	Facility Notes MORNING PI Must Check ir Original Pape	n With PO on Phone or
Facility Jushi Columb Warehouse #			Driver Work No Touch	<			
Address 2971 SHOP I Columbia, SC 4610			SLIC N/A				
Contact None Phone +1 (803) 722	1419						
Stop 1 Requiremer	nts						
Commodity			Packaging		Load On	Exp Wt	Pallets
Fiberglass Roving			Unit		Pallets	43,000 Lbs	22
Stop 2: Delivery							
Delivery 2700066990 Numbers			Appointme	nt Schedu	iled For	Facility Notes	
Confirmation None Numbers			Thu 01/18/2 at 08:00			all accesorials	s must be turned in within der to be reimbursed.
Facility Dupont Blenr Exel Wareho		tt	Driver Work No Touch	<			
Address 8940 DUPON Washington,		81	SLIC N/A				
Contact Yvette Phone +1 (304) 863	7295						
Stop 2 Requiremen	nts						
Strict Appt							
Commodity			Packaging		Load On	Exp Wt	Pallets
Fiberglass Roving			Unit		Pallets	43,000 Lbs	22
Charges					Contact		
Description Flat Rate	<b>Units</b> 1.00		9.760	\$789.76	Send invoices to: 960 Northpoint Parky Suite 150	-	Please contact Coyot at 877-626-9683 if th charges are incorrec
Fuel Surcharge	438.00	\$0.4	.ou	\$210.24 	Alpharetta, GA 3000	)	
[Load Number -  30567811] [Carrier Legal Name -  Royal3 [Carrier USDOT -  2828543]	, Inc.]						Page 2 of 4

## Load 30567811

USD \$1,000.00

**Rate Confirmation** 

## Agreement

Carrier Royal3, Inc. USDOT 2828543 Phone +1 (111) 111 1111 Email marisa@royal3inc.com Fax None

Broker Coyote Logistics, LLC Rep Jared Soderholm Title Sales Rep Phone +1 (773) 365 6497 x2228 Fax +1 (773) 365 7804 Date 01/16/2024 13:44

By signing below, Zigi Freight Inc agrees to the terms and conditions set forth below and provided herewith, if any.

Name and Title (Print)

Signature

### PLEASE SIGN THIS AGREEMENT AND EMAIL TO Jared.Soderholm@coyote.com

Coyote Logistics, LLC is an Equal Opportunity Employer





Date



**Rate Confirmation** 

### **Terms and Conditions**

The Broker-Carrier Agreement or Carrier Agreement (in each case, the "Agreement") between Coyote Logistics, LLC, a Licensed Property Broker - USDOT # 2236410, and Zigi Freight Inc is amended by the verbal agreement between Jared Soderholm of Coyote Logistics, LLC hereafter referred to as BROKER, and Marisa Serano of Zigi Freight Inc hereafter referred to as CARRIER, dated 01/16/2024.

This confirmation is subject to the terms of the Agreement and this document constitutes an amendment thereto. If the CARRIER has not signed the Agreement, then the rate shown above is the agreed individually negotiated rate and no other rate shall apply including any carrier tariff rate or terms.

THIS LOAD SHALL NOT BE DOUBLE BROKERED. No additional charges not listed above may be added by the CARRIER. Any additional charges must appear on a revised confirmation sheet signed by the BROKER. CARRIER must include signed copy of the shipper's bill of lading and any other proof of delivery with invoice to BROKER. Rates, except as specifically designated above, are inclusive of any fuel surcharge. CARRIER certifies that it is in compliance with all requirements of the California Air Resources Board (CARB) that are applicable to the scope of CARRIER's operations, including, but not limited to: Statewide Truck and Bus Regulations, Transport Refrigeration Unit (TRU) Regulations, Tractor-Trailer Greenhouse (GHG) Gas Regulations, and Drayage Truck Regulations. CARRIER also warrants that it is in compliance with any comparable requirements of the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and other states, where applicable. CARRIER shall be responsible for any fines imposed on BROKER and/or shipper resulting from noncompliance.

CARRIER hereby confirms that it maintains applicable and valid insurance without exclusions that would prevent coverage for the items listed above. CARRIER has at least \$100,000.00 in cargo insurance and \$1,000,000.00 in automobile liability coverage. CARRIER further confirms that in transporting the shipment described hereinabove, it will comply with all U.S. DOT and FDA regulations applicable to its operations while transporting said shipment, including, but not limited to drivers' hours of service, and the Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA), if applicable. CARRIER agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any.

#### ALL LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO ELECTRONIC TRACKING

By accepting this shipment, CARRIER agrees that it has obtained a written agreement from each driver transporting a shipment tendered by BROKER to CARRIER pursuant to the Agreement in which each driver provides all necessary consents to (i) receiving text messages and/or phone calls from or on behalf of BROKER and (ii) allowing BROKER or its vendor to track such driver's location while transporting such shipment. CARRIER shall comply with all applicable laws relating to the collection, use, storage, retention, disclosure, and disposal of any information CARRIER provides to BROKER, including information regarding the drivers transporting shipments. CARRIER shall indemnify, defend, and hold BROKER and its affiliates harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, losses, actions and expenses (including attorneys' fees) arising out of or in connection with CARRIER's breach of this Section. This Section shall survive the expiration or termination of the Agreement between BROKER and CARRIER.

C OB NO., 800007989 Weight Note: RX012100048024011701 JS/04-1G3-647 production the: FP01		Palita No.						-							~		plywood			Exits ip is requested	23/12/17 - 23/12/19		
CIB NO.: 808000 CIB NO.: 808000 JS/04-103-647 production line		(to) Coy(tb)												0660800012	X0 41887.78	Epeal lent;	den four sides / 🗆	pun		Exitslip	23/12/1		
CING LIST		Palitya No. 010		12183007X000A	05013Z31Z183005X000A	050132312173008300004	312183006XXXXX	3121830703000A	312193005X000A	312173010X000KA	3121730283000GA			POS	stel net weight: 1900	dity bout Junbo bag	zian two sides /[_]woo	reintele condition to se	pieces/container	aI		Anuck Direct	
JUSHI USA PACKING LIST masurement unit 15 page 1	2	(ha) any(h)	0002204.62 050132	0002204.62 050122			0002204.62 050132	0002204.62 050142	0002204.62 050112	000 2204.62 050132	0002204.82 0501422		9000 19841.58	1890961	mallet O 1 . Te	ooden case/[:]heavy-	pler patiet benat [] wa	condition:	/Chibbon; filler qty	(vehicle plate: PII 7712	VASH	5	
1 2 7 9 3 1 2 7 7 224 masurement unit 15 7 9 4 1 With 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		Palita No.	1000 2304.62 0601423121730200000 10002204.62 06013231218301020000	2204.62 050142312183075Y0000A 10002204.62 050122312183007X0000A	2204.62 05013231216900300004 10002204.62	2204.52 050142312183068300034 10002204.62	1000 2204.62 050132312183009X00X4 10002204.62 050137312183006X000A	1000 2204.82 0501123121830098000A 10002204.62 050142312183078X0XX	1000 2204.62 05014231217301820004 10002204.62 05011231219300520004	1000 2204 62 050132312183001XXXXA 10002204/62 050132312173010XXXXA	Z204 52 05012231218300820004 10002204.62 05014231217302820004	1000 2204.62 0601423121830783000A		Trallar Container H 03259 BEAL NO.	pertines childhit pertines: $\sqrt{2}$ for pertines $\sqrt{2}$ : Total net weight: 190.00	small carton back [] worden back [] wooden cased [] heavy-duty bout [] windon back [] peal let; set commodedentils;	Wentug	Packing condition: Acounct, container condition: Jeaund, Vaintie condition: A sound	Filler: Elin fiated beg/ Elwooden frame /Elribbon; filler qty	(vehicle piate: P	DUPONT POLYMER PRODUCTS (WASH	Fordia Chrose	
Control 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	Cathring Cathring	2304.62 0501-	2204.62 0501	2204.62 0501:	2204.62 0501-	2204.62 05013	2204.62 05011	2204.62 05014	2204.62 05013	2204.82 05012	2204.62 05014	10000 22046.20	mar H m3.	l pellots (h	Lamal carton be	labet []ushi/[	Packing condi	Filar. Linflater		DUPONT POL	ingnen: W	
R CS10			1 1000	2 1000	3 1000	4 1000	5 1000	6 1000	7 1000	8 1000 2	9 1000 2	10 1000 2	5 JM 10000	allar Conta	Total , 19	Packing	COLOR STATE	condition	astrinoer bervice	bgietic	re marks	Sundure by consigner	

LL OF LADING Shipper's sogoorrega Number's sogoorrega Nashing Sogoor	RTY Marked of these RATY Marked of these Marked of the Marked of the Marked	ns (Weight Lits (Subject To Correction) 42 000 00	tir Notes" 42 000,30	and project experiments are transformed as a project and a provide the comparison provides and a comparison of the comparison compar
SHIPPER'S STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING Customer's Z700066990 Shipper's 800007993 PO Number 2700066690 Number 800007993 PO Number 2700066090 Number 800007993 PO Number 70000793 PO NUMBER	FREIGHT CHARGES PREPAID COLLECT X THIRD PARTY COD Amount 3 cod Amount 3	Description Of Articles, Special Marks And Exceptions alerial Articles, Special Marks And Exceptions	Drver Arrival Time: Drver Arrival Time: Shipment Condition: Delivery Appointment Made? Requested Arrival Date: Arrive On 1/19/2024. DELIVERY APP 8AM 'For the Actual Quantity and Weight, phase see "Weight Notes"	a use to a service production of a contract of the period of a period of the period
SHIPPER Route COYOTE Cust Pow Stitpper CHINA JUSHI USA INC. Abdrass 2371 SHOP RD Abdrass 2371 SHOP RD Contract KEVIN	Res         Book Learnance         FI           DUARTZ LDGISTICS COLUMBIA         257, SHOP RD         FI           257, SHOP RD         COLUMBIA         COLUMBIA           257, SHOP RD         FI         FI           COLUMBIA, SC 29209         FI         FI           Mandling Instruction:         An excident, damage, temperature change, temperature change, temperature change, temperature change.	No. Of Packages, HM Descrited Packages Material Packages And Packages Material Packages Material Packages Material Packages Material Packages Material Packages Material Packages Packa	Delivery Driver Arrival Time: Shipment Condition: Delivery Appointment Made <sup>3</sup> Requested Arrival Date: Ai DELIVERY APP 8AM 'For the Actual Qua	A service and a service and a service parameter property of a service parameter and a service production of the parameter and a service productin of the par

Date 01/17/24	/ 26181-3453	(Note: Freight charge are to be pREPAID unters marked others)		Weight Ibs. (Subject 70 Correction)	42,000.00			<b>95</b> " 42,000.00	<ul> <li>according to the applicable spatian like, except as rotact contents and so mend as meaning any potent or con- entents on the next to solid solid all or any of and property, that so we are able spaced to by the dipport and, are by spaced to by the dipport and.</li> </ul>	PER Fude SEAL NO. 2509 bill
OF LADING Shipper's Number apponses Date 01/	the support RD. ss 8940 DUPONT RD. WASHINGTON WV 26181-8453 ct Peggy Becker (304) 863-7295	FREIGHT CHARGES PREPAID COLLECT X THIRD PARTY COD Amount S		And Exceptions		e: Damaged	e: Damaged No	ase see "Weight Note	In proper condition for transportation described aloves in apparent good ord being auto-strood frateuglout this one route, utures is to deliver to another order and any turn tracested to date of the diliperies.	3WC PEAL
SHIPPER'S STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING Customer's 2700066990 Number 20000786	Address Contact Tell AC		ege, temperature change, etc. uthorization.	Description Of Articles, Special Marks And Exceptions		A Good Depature Time:	Depature Time.	LIVERY APP 8AM For the Actual Quantity and Weight, please see "Weight Notes"	any far the behavement nationals are properly classified, dissribled, packaged, marked and had to proper condition for transportation according on the applicable regulations of a "Transportation". a) "Transportation" a) "Transportation" a) "Transportation" a) "Transportation" a) "Transportation" a) "Transportation" b) "A proper to the characterized and distribution for some of this full in transmit, the propert condition for transportation according on the applicable regulations of the applicable regulations. b) "Transportation" a) "Transportation" a) "Transportation" b) "A propert of the applicable regulation of the some of this full in transmit the propertied discreted allocation and a discreted and distribution of the sound the applicable regulation of the applicable regulation of the approximation according on the approximation" and a some of the applicable regulation of the approximation and a discreted and the approximation and a discrete allocation and a discrete a discrete and and are any of stand persons, that even a standard persons, that even a standard persons, that even a standard person approximation and a discrete allocation a	CARRIER ROYAL 3
HIPPER'S STF	JSA INC. 5 29209	ion MBIA	vent of delay, accident, dami allets. istance without Shipper's At	Description O	Fiberglass Material	Driver Artival Time: 9. 4	Depatur Shipment Condition: Good Delivery Appointment Made? Requested Arrival Date: Arrive On 1/18/2024	DELIVERY APP 8AM *For the Actual Qua	ails are properly classified, described at antific are filed on the of the of a marties are destined as multi-and the signed, and destined as multi-and these of agrees to early to the analyhiles of a single properties and confident and the full of lighting terms and con- ting of the diaring terms and con-	WSNN CAN
St Route COVOTE	Shipper CHINA JUSHI USA INC. Address 2871 SHOP RD COLIMBIA, SC 29209 Conrect KEVIN	Third Party Billing Information OUARTZ LOGISTICS COLUMBIA 2971 SHOP RD COLUMBIA, SC 29209	Hermanning Instruction: Handing Instruction: Norw Shipper Immediately in event of delay, accident, damage, temperature change, 2. Smpptriced & Count 3. Son on break down or damage Pallets.	No. Of Packages HM	PLTS Floe	Pickup Ship	Delivery Driv Ship Deli Rei	<u>ä</u>	a certify due tiele helion-numed materi- nerin of 7 anypointation. (1) subject to the chastiferations and (c) readings and another matched, each of reading matcher and the control and the property material for other material reaction and the another of all or an matcher and then the fore the all back of all herios, cardings that the a familiar of herios.	SHIFPER Chine Jushin FINAL INSPECTION DALANDAH DATE/TIME 1-17 CUSTOMER SERVICE

1	2 004	3 mailton birt
& Deamandon Dalle No.		(kg) (ky) (k) Paulse rev.
4 4 4 4 19(19)	10002204.62	
1000		Lee Hoek
1000 2204.62	10002204.62 050132312183005X0004	all Wanna
1000 2204.62	050142312163068X00XA 10002204.62 050132312175008X0KKA	tet Dem
1000 2204.62	050132312183009X0004 1000 2204.62 050132312183006X0004	
1000 2204.62	2204.62 050112312183006X000A 10002204.62 050142312183070XXXX	U I HACAO
1000	050142312173018X00X4 10002204.62 050112312193005X00X4	
1000 2204.62 050132312163001XXXX	1000 2204.62 050132312183001X00X4 10002204.62 050132312173010X000X	
1000 2204.62 05012231218300830000	1000 2204 52 050122312183008200004 10002204.62 050142312173028200004	
1000 2204 £2 0501423121830763000A		
summ 10000 22046.20	9000 19841.58	
ro. 3809 AD 3259 SEAL NO. 3809681	3509681 POR 21	27000669500 00 4188778
Total, 13 pallets (high rallet: 10	pallats (hight pallat: 10 low pallat: 0 ); I duarmenter werent: 15000	w root .ro
Packing Earnel carlon box Liwoven page Packing <u>Heef</u> connacted end(5) condition tablet Elustri meutral/10MEU	Liamal carton box/ Lworen bag/ Lwooder cases Lineary way way way way a carton box/ Lwooden bag and the second cart and the sec	an four sties (Dpywood,
bading Packing contition traduct, container condition. Theorem	Packing condition decound; container condition decound; Vehicle condition de sound	Pt
	1-	Envisor les les normes constant
logistic (vehicle plat	(verticule plate: ? // ' / ' / ' / \	CNIEIN IN INTRACIAN
REGISTAR DUPONT POLYMER PRODUCTS /WASH		23/12/17-23/12/19
- COO	Milit Driver. Jinuck Dirver	0